Company be and is hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Compulsorily 
Convertible Preference Shares (‘CCPS’) of face value of INR 10 each at an issue price of INR 12.5 including 
premium of INR 2.5 per share amounting up to INR 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore) in one or more 
tranches, on a preferential basis for cash and in such form and manner and upon such terms and conditions as the 
Board may in its absolute discretion deem appropriate, to below investors: 

Name and Address of the Investor (Investors) Number of CCPS offered